
 FIRE DEPARTMENT    

                           
 

City of Mt. Juliet 
 

P. O. BOX 256 * MT. JULIET, TN 37121 * Phone (615) 754.2552 * Fax (615) 754.5742 

 

Mark Foulks 

Fire Chief 

 

 

Joseph Edwards 

Deputy Fire Chief 

 

 

Sharon Bachelier  

Administrative Assistant 

 
 

Eric Newman 

Assistant Chief of EMS  

 

 

Brent Blamires 

Assistant Chief/Fire Marshal 

 

 

Scott Lively 

Assistant Chief of Training 

 

 

Approval of a Change Order for the Construction of Station 3  

1) Who: Mt. Juliet Fire Department 

2) What: Approval is needed to authorize a change order to the contract for the construction of Fire 

Station 3.  

3) When: Immediately 

4) Where: 4370 Old Lebanon Dirt Road 

5) Why: On December 9, 2024, the Board of Commissions approved Resolution 70-2024 for an 

amendment to the Fire Station 3 construction contract and a guaranteed maximum price (GMP) 

of $4,996,487.00. This approval is needed for a change order of $5,911,850.00 that establishes 

the final (GMP) for the project of $10,908,337.00. 

 

6) Costs: $ 5,911,850.00 

7) Line Item: 300-42200-966 

Staff Recommendation: Chief Mark Foulks and City Manager Kenny Martin have provided a positive 

recommendation 

Prepared by: Chief Mark Foulks 

 


